• 221 West Industry Court • Deer Park, NY 11729-4681 • Phone (631) 586-7600 • Fax (631) 242-9798 •
• World Wide Web Site - http://www.sensitron.com • E-Mail Address - sales@sensitron.com •
SENSITRON
SEMICONDUCTOR
STANDARD IGBT MODULES WITH GATE DRIVERS
FEATURES:
• High Power Density
• Low Saturation Voltage (VCE(SAT))

Fall
Time
tf
nsec
Maximum
PD@
TC=25oC
Watts
RθJC
oC/W
Package Style &
Schematic
Configuration
Option
Package    Schematic
SPM2G48-60 600 24 48 96 2.5 24 150 162 0.77 Pkg-2 Opt-1
SPM2G65-60 600 35 65 130 2.1 50 50 200 0.55 Pkg-2 Opt-1
SPM2G75-60 600 50 75 200 2.5 50 200 357 0.35 Pkg-2 Opt-1
SPM2G85-60 600 75 85 200 2.0 70 50 357 0.35 Pkg-2 Opt-1
SPM4G48-60 600 24 48 96 2.5 24 150 162 0.77 Pkg-2 Opt-2
SPM6G48-60 600 24 48 96 2.7 24 275 162 0.77 Pkg-4 Opt-3
SPM6G65-60 600 35 65 130 2.1 50 50 200 0.55 Pkg-4 Opt-3
REVERSE DIODE CHARACTERISTICS
PART
NUMBER
Current